

CITY COMMISSION ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION

TITLE: Resolution 23-3 (Commission)

DESCRIPTION: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA SUPPORTING THE 2023 JCC MACCABI GAMES[®] & ACCESS WHICH SHALL BE HOSTED BY THE DAVID POSNACK JCC AND WILL TAKE PLACE AUGUST 6-11, 2023 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT BROWARD COUNTY; AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK TO TRANSMIT THIS RESOLUTION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

RECOMMENDATION:

This is a request for approval of Resolution 23-3 supporting the 2023 JCC Maccabi Games[®] & Access, which shall be hosted by the David Posnack JCC and will take place August 6-11, 2023 at various locations throughout Broward County.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

The JCC Maccabi Games[®] are an Olympic-style sporting competition held each summer in North America and is the largest organized sports program for Jewish teenagers throughout the world.

ANALYSIS:

N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN: N/A

FISCAL IMPACT: N/A

ALTERNATIVES: Do not approve Resolution 23-3

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Resolution 23-3

Workflow History			
User	Task	Action	Date/Time
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forwar	02/17/23 12:35 PM
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forwar	02/17/23 12:54 PM
Napoli, Joseph	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forwar	02/17/23 01:01 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: En	02/17/23 03:15 PM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROV		02/17/23 03:31 PM